MONTHLY TREASURER REPORT AUGUST 2025

Bank Accounts

General

JP

Road and Bridge
Bond

OEBT

DEBT

Accounts Payable
Bond Proceeds
ARP

TOTAL

Investments

General Checking 862
Road and Bridge CK 870
FM/Lateral CK 888
OEBT CK 896

TEXPOOL General
TEXPOOL R&B
TEXPOOL OEBT

TOTAL

Total Funds Available

Beginning
Balance

$12,867,308.42
$83,865.94
$8,653,216.90
$75,816.03
$613,642.93
$63,277.55
$2,093,924.07
$444,392.37
$393,834.57
$25,289,278.78

$7,017,441.52
$2,339,147.17
$1,169,573.59
$143,857.53
$2,246.94
$1,753.46
$1,879.48
$10,675,899.69

Deposits

$947,237.16
$66,666.86
$450,322.89
$290.72
$265,827.72
$13,665.84
$1,576,212.82
$751.47
$1,424.35
$3,322,399.83

$26,908.34
$8,969.45
$4,484.72
$551.62
$8.22
$6.51
$6.82
$40,935.68

Debits

$2,116,194.21
$67,933.32
$1,044,149.25
$0.00
$364,904.02
$0.00
$2,057,169.01
$203.15
$59,605.92
$5,710,158.88

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Ending Balance

$11,698,351.37
$82,599.48
$8,059,390.54
$76,106.75
$514,566.63
$76,943.39
$1,612,967.88
$444,940.69
$335,653.00
$22,901,519.73

$7,044,349.86
$2,348,116.62
$1,174,058.31
$144,409.15
$2,255.16
$1,759.97
$1,886.30
$10,716,835.37

$33,618,355.10

Outstanding

$0.00

$0.00

Total Interest
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Interest YTD

$468,057.11
$1,651.23
$298,406.54
$2,286.02
$17,256.59
$15,159.19
$34,121.12
$6,185.93
$21,547.87

$211,590.53
$70,530.18
$35,265.09
$4,337.60
$63.58

$50.01

$53.46
$1,186,562.05




AFFIDAVIT:
|, Bryan Haevischer, Treasurer, in and for the County of Austin, State of Texas, do present the foregoing Monthly Report to

be true and correct statement,to the best of my knowledge, of all accounts under the control of the County Treasurer

<

for the month of AUGUST 2025.
N& A D \Qg\i \Qg 7 %m,a : ot 7 X
DIANE DAY, County o%_n Augfin County, Texas u%\ 2
ORNTHIS _Q(1{. _DAYOF cc\bvgg 2025 |

BRYAN HAEVISCHER, Treasurer, Austin County, Texas
SUBSCRIBED AND S

Commissioners' Court having reviewed the Treasurer's Report presented, having taken reasonable steps to ensure its accuracy and based
upon presentations of the Treasurer's Office approve the report, subject to the independent auditor's review and request that it be filed with
the official minutes of this meeting. In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer's Report complies with statutes as referenced

{LGC 114.026(c)}.

7 L

Tim Lapham, County Judge

), 72

«SREG _<S\Am_.. Commissioner Pct.#1

A

LEROY @ERNY, Comnisioner Pct.#3

(

Lokt 22, forir

ROBERT W. RINN, Commissioner Pct.#2

CHIP REED, Commi$sioner Pct#4

N 5%%3&»

BY: Deputy

DIANE DAY, Cotinty Glerk, Austin County, Texas

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN THIS 24 DAY OF mm\@gdm\d

, 2025.
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