MONTHLY TREASURER REPORT AUGUST 2025

Bank Accounts	Beginning Balance	Deposits	Debits	Ending Balance	Outstanding	Interest YTD
General	\$12,867,308.42	\$947,237.16	\$2,116,194.21	\$11,698,351.37		\$468,057.11
JP	\$83,865.94	\$66,666.86	\$67,933.32	\$82,599.48		\$1,651.23
Road and Bridge	\$8,653,216.90	\$450,322.89	\$1,044,149.25	\$8,059,390.54		\$298,406.54
Bond	\$75,816.03	\$290.72	\$0.00	\$76,106.75		\$2,286.02
OEBT	\$613,642.93	\$265,827.72	\$364,904.02	\$514,566.63		\$17,256.59
DEBT	\$63,277.55	\$13,665.84	\$0.00	\$76,943.39		\$15,159.19
Accounts Payable	\$2,093,924.07	\$1,576,212.82	\$2,057,169.01	\$1,612,967.88	\$0.00	\$34,121.12
Bond Proceeds	\$444,392.37	\$751.47	\$203.15	\$444,940.69		\$6,185.93
ARP	\$393,834.57	\$1,424.35	\$59,605.92	\$335,653.00		\$21,547.87
TOTAL	\$25,289,278.78	\$3,322,399.83	\$5,710,158.88	\$22,901,519.73	\$0.00	
Investments			50 2			
General Checking 862	\$7,017,441.52	\$26,908.34	\$0.00	\$7,044,349.86		\$211,590.53
Road and Bridge CK 870	\$2,339,147.17	\$8,969.45	\$0.00	\$2,348,116.62	ī.	\$70,530.18
FM/Lateral CK 888	\$1,169,573.59	\$4,484.72	\$0.00	\$1,174,058.31		\$35,265.09
OEBT CK 896	\$143,857.53	\$551.62	\$0.00	\$144,409.15		\$4,337.60
TEXPOOL General	\$2,246.94	\$8.22	\$0.00	\$2,255.16		\$63.58
TEXPOOL R&B	\$1,753.46	\$6.51	\$0.00	\$1,759.97		\$50.01
TEXPOOL OEBT	\$1,879.48	\$6.82	\$0.00	\$1,886.30		\$53.46
TOTAL	\$10,675,899.69	\$40,935.68	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$10,716,835.37	Total Interest	\$1,186,562.05
Total Funds Available				\$33,618,355.10		

AFFIDAVIT:

for the month of AUGUST 2025.	be true and correct statement, to the best of my knowledge, of all accounts under the c	I, Bryan Haevischer, Treasurer, in and for the County of Austin, State of Texas, do pre
)	ounts under the co	e of Texas, do pres
i e	ntrol of	ent the
>	the C	e foreg
	ounty Treasurer	oing Monthly Report to

BRYAN HAEVISCHER, Treasurer, Austin County, Texas

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN THIS. DIANE DAY, County Clerk, Austin County, DAY OF

upon presentations of the Treasurer's Office approve the report, subject to the independent auditor's review and request that it be filed with {LGC 114.026(c)}. the official minutes of this meeting. In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer's Report complies with statutes as referenced Commissioners' Court having reviewed the Treasurer's Report presented, having taken reasonable steps to ensure its accuracy and based

Tim Lapham, County Judge

GREG MIKEL, Commissioner Pct.#1

ROBERT W. RINN, Commissioner Pct.#2

LEROY CERNY, Commissioner Pct.#3

CHIP REED, Commissioner Pct.#4

ATTEST:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN THIS 24 [SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN THIS_

DAY OF SEPTEM DES 2025.